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SoGon Rifle History

(modern era-2016-17 to present)

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Year Site Team champion
2017 Charleston, S.C.  North Georgia
2018 Charleston, S.C.  North Georgia
2019 Statesboro, Ga.  UAB

2020 Statesboro, Ga.  UAB

2021 Lexington, Va. North Georgia
2022 Lexington, Va. Georgia Southern
2023 Charleston,S.C.  Georgia Southern

Agg. Smallbore SB individual Airrifle

Score team champion Score champion Score team champion
4564  North Georgia 2270  Ruthanne Conner, UNG  449.4 Georgia Southern
4615  North Georgia 2289  Dakota Spivey, UNG 449.1 The Citadel/UNG
4582  UAB 2261  Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 446.4 Georgia Southern
4539  UAB 2253  Kimberee Nettles, UNG ~ 446.5 North Georgia
4600  Georgia Southern 2278  Morgan Frank, UNG 449.1 North Georgia
4603  Georgia Southern 2266  Erin Ballard, GSU 452.2 North Georgia
4657  Georgia Southern 2315  Amy Visconti, GSU 450.4 The Citadel

Smallbore Athlete of the Year
SoCon INDIVI

2016-17

DUAL AWARDS

2017-18

Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

2018-19,

Dakota Spivey, Jr,, North Georgia
Michael Dietz, Fr., UAB

2019-20

Kimberlee Nettles, Jr., North Georgia

2020-21

Kimberlee Nettles, Jr., North Georgia

2021-22

Erin Ballard, So., Georgia Southern

2022-23

Addy Burrow, Sr., Georgia Southern

Air Rifle Athlete of the Year
2016-17

2017-18

Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia
Rosemary Kramer, Jr., Georgia Southern

2018-19.

Rosemary Kramer, Sr., Georgia Southern

2019-20

Ashley Judson, Fr., Georgia Southern

Kimberlee Nettles, Jr., North Georgia

2020-21

Ashley Judson, So., Georgia Southern

Jaden-Ann Fraser, Fr., North Georgia

2021-22

Ashley Judson, Sr., Georgia Southern

2022-23

Freshman of the Year
2016-17

Addy Burrow, Sr., Georgia Southern

Lilly Vonderau, UAB

2017-18

Max Brabston, The Citadel

2018-19.

Michael Dietz, UAB

Isabelle Blystone, The Citadel

2019-20

Amy Kohan, UAB

2020-21

Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel

2021-22

2022-23

James Hart, The Citadel
Elysa Walter, North Georgia

Coach of the Year
2016-17

William Smith, The Citadel

2017-18

William Smith, The Citadel

2018-19.. Sandra Wor
2019-20..

2020-21

man, Georgia Southern/Lori Goodwin, UAB

.Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern/Lt. Col. Bill Bither, VMI

2021-22

Seth Flanagan, Wofford
Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern

2022-23

Richie Parra, The Citadel

2016-17

Pinnacle Award (highest GPA on championship-winning team)

Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

2017-18

Ruthanne Conner, Sr., North Georgia

2018-19

2019-20

Hayden Hayes, So., UAB

2020-21

Jordan Blankenship, So., UAB
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

2021-22

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern

2022-23

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP (2016-PRESENT)

Individual
Year Place Individual Event Score
2018 3rd Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern Air Rifle 599
2019 2nd Rosemary Kramer, GSU Air rifle 599
2021 36th Kimberlee Nettles, UNG Air rifle 586
2023 6th Elysa Walter, UNG Air rifle 596
T26th Addy Burrow, GSU Air rifle 591

AR individual
Score champion Score
2326 Andrew Hickey, VMI 2448
2326 Allison Auten, CIT 246.3
2325 Rosemary Kramer, GSU ~ 249.6
2296 Dan Wesson, WOF 243.8
2330 Kimberlee Nettles, UNG  243.6
2340 James Hart, CIT 2453
2347 Elysa Walter, UNG 246.4

ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

2016-17

Smallbore

First team

Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia
Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
Andrew Hickey, VMI

Cierra Holcombe, Wofford

Second team

Selina Curren, UAB

Lilly Vonderau, UAB

Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
Brianna Shaw, North Georgia
William Davidson, VMI

Air Rifle

First team

Selina Curren, UAB

Tori Lewis, Georgia Southern
Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia
Andrew HickeYI,VMI

Hunter Jacob, VMI

Second team

Lilly Vonderau, UAB

Allison Auten, The Citadel

Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia
Samantha Alexander, VMI-

2017-18

Smallbore

First team

Selina Curren, UAB

Alexander McAlear, The Citadel
Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
Dakota Spivey, North Georgia

Second team

Olivia Francisco, UAB

Allison Auten, The Citadel
Ricky Medina, North Georgia
Hunter Jacob, VMI

John Pittman, VMI

Air Rifle

First team

Allison Auten, The Citadel

Robert Brabston, The Citadel
Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
Dakota Spivey, North Georgia

Second team

Alexander McAlear, The Citadel
Kimberlee Nettles, Georgia Southern
Courtma/ Weekley, Georgia Southern
Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern

Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia

2018-19

Smallbore

First team

Michael Dietz, UAB

Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
Ricky Medina, North Georgia

Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia

Second team

Sophia Flores, UAB

Isabelle Blystone, The Citadel
Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Dan Wesson, Wofford

Air Rifle

First team

Michael Dietz, UAB

Robert Brabston, The Citadel
Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
Ricky Medina, North Georgia

Second team

Jordan Blankenship, UAB

Allison Auten, The Citadel

Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia
Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia

2019-20

Smallbore

First team

Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia
Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
Amy Kohan, UAB

Dan Wesson, Wofford

Cameron Bates, The Citadel

Second team

Sophia Flores, UAB

Zoe Lum, UAB

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
William Davidson, V!

Hunter Jacob, VMI

Air Rifle

First team

Dan Wesson, Wofford

Amy Kohan, UAB

Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia
Lilly Vonderau, UAB

Second team

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
Gabby Morrow, Georgia Southern
Hunter Jacob, VMI

Kelia Aardema, VMI

Alexander McAlear, The Citadel

2020-21

Smallbore

First team

Amy Kohan, UAB

Zoe Lum, UAB

Cameron Bates, The Citadel
Morgan Frank, North Georgia
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Second team

Jordan Blakenship, UAB

Sophia Flores, UAB

Mag%ie Vonderau, UAB

Max Brabston, The Citadel
Brianne Staton, Georgia Southern

Air Rifle

First team

Amy Kohan, UAB

Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
Jaden-Ann Fraser, Georgia Southern
Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Second team

Zoe Lum, UAB

Cameron Bates, The Citadel
Brianne Staton, Georgia Southern
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Morgan Frank, North Georgia
Kevin Vaughn, North Georgia

2021-22

Smallbore

First team

Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern
Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
James Hart IV, The Citadel

Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern
Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern

Second team

Amy Kohan, UAB

Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia
Sophia Flores, UAB

Dawson Kissik, North Georgia
Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia

Air Rifle

First team

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia
Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia

Amy Kohan, UAB

Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern

Second team

Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern
Christopher Hicks, VMI

Emily Perkins, The Citadel
James Hart, The Citadel

Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern
Jayne Fraley, North Georgia

2022-2023

Smallbore

First team

Addy Burrow, Georgia Southern
Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern
Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
James Hart IV, The Citadel
Maya Cameron, North Georgia

Second Team

Elysa Walter, North Georgia
Amy Kohan, UAB

Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia
Carson Wood, The Citadel
Christopher Hicks, VMI

Air Rifle

First team

Addy Burrow, Georgia Southern
Elysa Walter, North Georgia
James Hart IV, The Citadel
Maya Cameron, North Georgia
Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia

Second Team

Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia
Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern
Gracie Turk, UAB

Anna Mayo, Georgia Southern

ATHLETES OF THE MONTH

Smallbore

Ruthanne Conner, Jr., UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, Fr, UNG
Brianna Shaw, So., UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, Fr, UNG

Smallbore

Robert Brabston, Fr., CIT
Courtney Weekley, Jr., GSU
Dakota Spivey, Jr, UNG
Courtney Weekley, Jr., GSU

Smallbore

Michael Dietz, Fr., UAB
Ricky Medina, So., UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, Jr., UNG
|zzie Blystone, Fr.,, CIT

Smallbore

Kimberlee Nettles, Jr., UNG
Kimberlee Nettles, Jr, UNG
Kimberlee Nettles, Jr., UNG
Sophia Flores, So., UAB

Smallbore

Kimberlee Nettles, Sr., UNG
Kimberlee Nettles, Sr.,, UNG
Kimberlee Nettles, Sr., UNG
Amy Kohan, So., UAB

Smallbore

2016-17 Air rifle
October Dakota Spivey, So., UNG
November Dakota Spivey, So., UNG
January Allison Auten, So., CIT
February Allison Auten, So., CIT
2017-18 Air rifle
October Robert Brabston, Fr.,, CIT
November Allison Auten, Jr., CIT
January Allison Auten, Jr., CIT
February Rosemary Kramer, Jr., GSU
2018-19 Air rifle
October Rosemary Kramer, Sr., GSU
November Max Brabston, So., CIT
January Rosemary Kramer, Sr., GSU
February Rosemary Kramer, Sr., GSU
2019-20 Air rifle
October Jayne Fralye, Fr., UNG
November Tobin Sanctuary, Sr., UNG
January Lilly Vonderau, Sr., UAB
February Tobin Sanctuary, Sr., UNG
2020-21 Air rifle
October Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel

November Ashley Judson, So,, Georgia Southern
January Ashley Judson, So., Georgia Southern
February Kimberlee Nettles, Sr., UNG

2021-22 Air rifle

Ashley Judson, Jr, Georgia Southern  October Ashley Judson, Jr,, Georgia Southern

Ryan Sponauer, R-So., UNG
Erin Ballard, So., GSU
Erin Ballard, So., GSU

Smallbore

Addy Burrow, Sr,, Georgia Southern
Addy Burrow, Sr.,, Georgia Southern
Addy Burrow, Sr,, Georgia Southern
Addy Burrow, Sr.,, Georgia Southern

November Ashley Judson, Jr,, Georgia Southern
January Ashley Judson, Jr, Georgia Southern

February Christopher Hicks, So., VMI
2022-23 Air rifle
October  Addy Burrow, Sr., Georgia Southern

November Addy Burrow, Sr,, Georgia Southern
January  Addy Burrow, Sr, Georgia Southern
February Elysa Walter, Fr., North Georgia

CRCA ScHovLAsTIC ALL-AMERICANS

2016-17
Selina Curren
Steven Bugg
Isaac King
Kristie Lloyd
Mallory Sisk
Micah SMIth ...eeeeeeeeeeeeeessesssseseeesssssssassns
Emily Stover
Lilly Vonderau
Matthew Davenport..
Hunter Ferguson
Morgan Long CIT
Richie Parra
Colton Poole
Carli Cline
Brandi Duzz.
Tierra Price ...
Leah Fenwrick-Wallac
Raven Wills............
Ruthanne Conne
Lucas Gilliland.
Hannah Peevy.
Tobin Sanctuary.
Brianna Shaw
Chris Milliken
Nick Reynolds.
Kelia Aardema.
Ellana Avery.....
Tze Ting (Alice) .
Rachel Jankelow .....
Katherine Watson
Cierra Holcombe
Nick Hunter
Zach HUNEE.....covveecervvvinisccssssiins

2017-18
Allison Auten T
Alexander MCAIaT..........eeerevumrnseceenens T
Max Brabston [@))
TOoMMY SIMIllcoorrerriiiisreeereeisisesesesesisninns [@))
Colton Poole
Cari Cline
Maia Farina
Morgan Long ..
Tierra Price ...

Lauren Pringle
Raven Wills........
Ruthanne Conne
Arica Hayes
Kimberlee Nettle:
Hannah Peevy.

Tobin Sanctuary..
Brianna Shaw ..

Dakota Spivey.. UNG
David Turner UNG
Tierra Price....

Lauren Pringle CIT-W
Raven Wills........

Ruthanne Conne

Arica Hayes
Kimberlee Nettle:
Hannah Peevy......
Tobin Sanctuary..
Brianna Shaw ..

Dakota Spivey.

David Turner....

2018-19

Jordan Blankenship .
Michael Dietz ..
HOL? Hayes UAB
Lindsey Hayes ......incisincissnenns UAB
Isaac King UAB
Kristie Lloyd UAB
Zoe Lum UAB
Emily Stover UAB
Lilly Vonderau. .
Blake Wingard..

Brandon Oerman
Tommy Simrill
Emily Perkins
Leah Wallace
Abigail Koger...
Tierra Price ...
Lauren Pringle
Rosemary Krame|
Lydia Odlin
Lucas Gilliland
Kimberlee Nettle:
Tobin Sanctuary..
Brianna Shaw
Eric Azotea
Arica Hayes
Jason Gardner
Nicholas Reynolds..
Joseph Snyder
Kelia Aardema.
Caitryn Bel
Jamie Foster..
Jessica Hankin.
Marcus Stalling
Andrew Visconti..
Meredith Bean

2019-20
Jordan Blankenship .......crnnecein UAB

Hayden Hayes.

Amy Kohan UAB
Thomas Loring.... ..UAB
Zoe Lum

Lilly Vonderau

Ma?gie Vonderau.. UAB
Carlton Wingard. UAB
Max Brabston
Kyle Goodwin (@))
Stephen Griffin sesseessssssssennns T
Emily Perkins

Victoria Krone
Emma McCorkle.
Demi Pere:
Tierra Price
Taylor Swiger...
Lillian Herring .
Ashley Judson
Lydia Odlin
Eric Azotea
Kimberlee Nettles..
Jayne Fraley.........
Tobin Sanctuary.
Ryan Sponauer ...
Kelia Aardema
Nicholas Reynolds.
Nicholas Schaefer..
Jason Gardner
James Doucett
Savannah Diamond
Cassidy Dufour ...
Jessica Hankin.
Samantha Reid
Carlie Shaffer...
Marcus Stallings.
Isabella Timmons...

2021-22
Jordan Blankenship
Claire Vonderau......
Maggie Vonderau..
Blake Wingard
Erin Ballard
Bella Gamez

Lillian Herring
Ashley Judson
Anna Mayo
Amy Visconti......
Ryan Sponaue
Dawson Kissik ..
Jaden-Ann Fras
Lindsey Slaten
Alyssa Kiser
Jayne Fraley
Jessica Hankin
Cassidy Dufour
Jason Gardner.....

Savanah Diamond.
Maxine Gray-Barth
Samantha Reid

2022-23
Jordan Blankenship ........cceeeenns UAB
Amy Kohan
Claire Vonderau
Maggie Vonderau .
Adgy Burrow.......
Cameron Bates....
Kyle Goodwin
Daniel Shapiro ...
Carson Wood ..
Michaela Martin
Emma McCorkle
Riley Neiders ...
Damirelys Perez .
Charlotte Welsh .
Megan Wilson ...
Bella Gamez
Lillian Herring ...
Ashley Judson ...
Anna Mayo
Gabby Morrow ..
Amy Visconti ...
Anthony Bauer ..
Maya Cameron ..

Jaden-Ann Fraser...
Alyssa Kiser
Dawson Kissik ...
Lindsey Slaten
Ryan Sponauer ..
Elysa Walter
Cassidy Dufour
Maxine Gray-Barth
Kolton Dobson
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SINGLE-SEASON TEAM AVERAGES (MIN. 5 EVENTS)

Smallbore

Rk Team Events Avg.
1. Georgia Southern 14 2302.643
2. The Citadel 12 2291.083
3. North Georgia 12 2276.750
4. North Georgia 11 2271.077
5. North Georgia 14 2267.920
6. UAB 7  2267.857
7. North Georgia 9 2260.889
8. North Georgia 14 2260.857
9. North Georgia 13 2260.462
10. UAB 10 2258.300

Year
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2017-18
2018-19
2020-21
2020-21
2016-17
2019-20
2022-23

SINGLE-SEASON INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES (MIN. 5 EVENTS)

Smallbore

Rk Name, team Events Avg. Year
1. Addy Burrow, GSU 14 585.143 2022-23
2. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 13 573462 2018-19
3. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 9 573333 2020-21
4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 13 573231 2019-20
5. Dakota Spivey, UNG 10 573.000 2017-18
6. Michael Dietz, UAB 11 571.636 2018-19
7. Dakota Spivey, UNG 7 571.143 2016-17
8. Amy Kohan, UAB 7 570.714 2020-21
9. ZoeLum, UAB 7 570.143  2020-21
10. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 13 570.077 2019-20

Airrifle Aggregate

Rk Team Events Avg. Year | Rk Team Avg. Year
1. Georgia Southern 14 2345.857 2022-23 1. Georgia Southern 4648.500 2022-23
2. North Georgia 12 2341.167 2022-23 2. North Georgia 4617.917 2022-23
3. North Georgia 9 2327111 2020-21 3. The Citadel 4617.500 2022-23
4. The Citadel 12 2326417 2022-23 4. North Georgia 4592.154 2017-18
5. North Georgia 12 2321.077 2017-18 5. North Georgia 4588 2020-21
6. Georgia Southern 11 2320.545 2018-19 6. North Georgia 4584.000 2018-19
7. North Georgia 13 2316.077 2018-19 7. UAB 4579.286 2020-21
8. UAB 11 2314455 2018-19 8. UAB 4570.364 2018-19
9. The Citadel 13 2313615 2020-21 9. UAB 4569.600 2022-23
10. UAB 7 2312.857 2020-21 10. North Georgia 4569.538 2019-20
Airrifle Aggregate

Rk Name, team Events Avg. Year Rk Name, team Avg. Year
1. Addy Burrow, GSU 14 594214 2022-23 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 1179.357 2022-23
2. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 12 593.833 2018-19 2. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 1161.197  2018-19
3. Dakota Spivey, UNG 7 588.000 2016-17 3. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1159.143 2016-17
4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 9 585778 2020-21 4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNCG 1159.111 2020-21
5. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 10 585.583 2017-18 5. Amy Kohan, UAB 1155.143 2020-21
6. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 12 585.308 2020-21 6. Michael Dietz, UAB 1154.364 2018-19
7. Ashley Judson, GSU 11 584.636 2020-21 7. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1153385  2019-20
8. Amy Kohan 7 584.426 2020-21 8. Ricky Medina, UNG 1153.077 2018-19
9. Ricky Medina, UNG 13 584.154 2018-19 9. Dakota Spivey, UNG 1152.000 2017-18
10. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 10 582.800 2017-18 10.  Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 1150.847  2018-19

Top MATCH PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Top MATCH PERFORMANCES — INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore Smallbore
Rank Team Score Date Rank Name, team Score Date
1. Georgia Southern 2315 Sept. 30,2022 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 589 Sept. 30, 2022
Georgia Southern 2315 March 4, 2023 2. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 588 Oct. 22,2022
3. Georgia Southern 2313 Jan. 15,2023 3. Amy Visconti, GSU 586 March 4, 2023
4, The Citadel 2311 Jan. 14,2023 4, Ruthanne Conner, UNG 584 Sept. 23,2017
5. Georgia Southern 2310 Nov. 12,2022 Ricky Medina, UNG 584 Oct. 27,2018
6. Georgia Southern 2309 Feb. 4,2023 6. Michael Dietz, UAB 583 Oct.5,2018
7. The Citadel 2306 Feb. 18,2023 Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 583 Nov. 15, 2021
8. Georgia Southern 2305 Oct. 1,2022 James Hart IV, CIT 583 March 4, 2023
9. Georgia Southern 2304 Oct. 15,2022 9. Dakota Spivey, UNG 582 Sept. 30,2017
Georgia Southern 2304 Feb. 18,2023 Michael Dietz, UAB 582 Jan. 25,2019
Courtney Weekley, GSU 582 Dec.2,2018
Airrifle Carson Wood, CIT 582 Oct. 15,2022
Rank Team Score Date
1. Georgia Southern 2357 Jan. 14,2023 Airrifle
Georgia Southern 2357 Feb. 4,2023 Rank Name, team Score Date
3. North Georgia 2356 Oct. 8, 2022 1. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 599 March 8,2019
4. North Georgia 2355 Oct. 22,2022 2. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 598 Oct. 27,2018
Georgia Southern 2355 Nov. 6, 2022 Addy Burrow, GSU 598 Nov. 12, 2022
6. North Georgia 2351 Feb. 20, 2021 Elysa Walter, UNG 598 March 5, 2023
North Georgia 2351 Oct. 16,2022 5. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 597 Oct. 20,2018
8. North Georgia 2338 Oct. 26,2019 6. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 596 Feb. 16,2019
9. North Georgia 2335 Nov. 14, 2020 7. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 595 Jan. 12,2019
10. North Georgia 2334 Oct. 14,2017 Rosemary Kramer, GSU 595 Sept. 29,2018
9. Dakota Spivey, UNG 594 Oct. 22,2016
Aggregate James Hart IV, CIT 594 Nowv. 3, 2022
Rank Team Score Date James Hart IV, CIT 594 Jan. 14,2023
1. Georgia Southern 4666 Feb. 4,2023
2. Georgia Southern 4661 Sept. 30, 2022 Aggregate
3. Georgia Southern 4660 Nov. 12,2022 Rank Name, team Score Date
4, Georgia Southern 4658 Jan. 14,2023 1. Addy Burrow, GSU 1186 Nov. 12, 2022
5. Georgia Southern 4657 Nov. 6, 2022 2. Elysa Walter, UNG 1177 Feb. 18,2023
Georgia Southern 4657 March 4-5, 2023 3. Michael Dietz, UAB 1175 Oct.5,2018
7. Georgia Southern 4654 Jan. 15,2023 James Hart IV, CIT 1175 Jan. 14,2023
8. Georgia Southern 4652 Oct. 1,2022 5. Rosemary Kramer, GSU 1174 Oct. 20,2018
9. Georgia Southern 4650 Feb. 18,2023 Charlotte Welsh, CIT 1174 Oct. 22,2022
10. The Citadel 4648 Jan. 14,2023 7. Courtney Weekley, GSU 1173 Dec.2,2018
Maya Cameron, UNG 1173 Oct. 22,2022
9. Ashley Judson, GSU 1169 Feb. 4,2023
10. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1168 Feb. 20, 2021
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Inouye Marksmanship Genter
Charleston, S.C.

TEAM SCORES SMALLBORE FINAL

Teams SB AR Agg. | Name, school Score | Name, school Score
1. North Georgia 2270 2294 4564 | 1.Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia 449.4 | 1.Andrew Hickey, VMI 244.8
2.VMI 2234 2279 4513 | 2.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 447.2 | 2.Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia 238.8
3. Georgia Southern 2201 2296 4497 | 3. Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia 428.6 | 3.Hunter Jacob, VMI 220.2
4.The Citadel 2191 2283 4474 | 4. Andrew Hickey, VMI 417.5 | 4.Tori Lewis, Georgia Southern 198.7
5.VMI-W 2138 2266 4404 | 5. Cierra Holcombe, Wofford 407.8 | 5.Selina Curren, UAB 178.4
6. UAB 2110 2252 4362 | 6.Selina Curren, UAB 397.6 | 6. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 157.6
7.The Citadel-W 2139 2214 4353 | 7.Brianna Shaw, North Georgia 379.8 | 7.Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 137.5
8. Wofford 2171 2186 4350 | 8.William Davidson, VMI 377.5 | 8.Samantha Alexander, VMI-W 112.2

Team champion

SmALLBORE ReLAYS (Tor 8 ADVANCE) il AIR RiFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

North Georgia

Smallbore team champion
North Georgia

Smallbore individual champion
Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

Air rifle team champion
Georgia Southern

Air rifle individual champion
Andrew Hickey, Sr., VMI

Smallbore Athlete of the Year
Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

Air Rifle Athlete of the Year

Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

Freshman of the Year
Lilly Vonderau, UAB

Coach of the Year
William Smith, The Citadel

Pinnacle Award
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the
championship-winning team)
Ruthanne Conner, Jr., North Georgia

Name, school

1. Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
2. Cierra Holcombe, Wofford

3. Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia
4. Selina Curren, UAB

5.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
6. Andrew Hickey, VMI

7. William Davidson, VMI

8. Brianna Shaw, North Georgia

9. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
10. Lilly Vonderau, UAB

11. John Pittman, VMI

12. Allison Auten, The Citadel

13. Zach Johnson, VMI

14. Tori Lewis, Georgia Southern
15. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
16. Colton Poole, The Citadel

17. Nick Hunter, Wofford

18. David Turner, North Georgia

19. Morgan Long, The Citadel

20. Samantha Alexander, VMI-W
21. Kathryn Youngblood, Georgia Southern
22. Faith Totherow, The Citadel-W
23. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel
24, Katherine Watson, VMI-W

25. Carli Cline, The Citadel-W

26. Nick Reynolds, VMI

27.Raven Wills, The Citadel-W

28. Patrick Meyer, The Citadel

29. Zach Hunter, Wofford

30. Loyce Lightfoot, VMI-W

31. Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern
32.Brandi Duzz, The Citadel-W

33. Keila Aardema, VMI-W

34, Reid Schuster, Wofford

35. Leah Wallace, The Citadel-W

36. Seth Flanagan, Wofford
37.Rachel Jankelow, VMI-W

38. Ella Von Canon, UAB

39. Emily Stover, UAB

40. Sarah Banks, UAB

Score
576
570
569
568
568
563
562
557
557
556
555
555
554
552
551
551
547
546
545
545
541
541
540
538
536
535
535
534
533
529
528
527
526
521
519
514
513
501
485

91

Name, school

1. Andrew Hickey, VMI

2. Hunter Jacob, VMI

3. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
4. Tori Lewis, Georgia Southern
5.Samantha Alexander, VMI-W

6. Selina Curren, UAB

7. Andrew Abernathy, North Georgia
8. Lilly Vonderau, UAB

9. Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia

10. Allison Auten, The Citadel

11. Brianna Shaw, North Georgia

12. Kathryn Youngblood, Georgia Southern
13. Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
14. Liat Bell, VMI-W

15. Richie Parra, The Citadel

16. Morgan Long, The Citadel

17. David Turner, North Georgia

18. Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern
19. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
20. Colton Poole, The Citadel

21. Faith Totherow, The Citadel-W
22. Chris Millikan, VMI

23. Katherine Watson, VMI-W

24. Kerrie Lightfoot, VMI-W

25. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel
26. William Davidson, VMI

27.Brandi Duzz, The Citadel-W

28. Nick Reynolds, VMI

29. Zach Hunter, Wofford

30. Emily Stover, UAB

31. EllaVon Canon, UAB

32. Nick Hunter, Wofford

33. Leah Wallace, The Citadel-W

34. Cierra Holcombe, Wofford

35. Rachel Jankelow, VMI-W

36. Carli Cline, The Citadel-W
37.Raven Wills, The Citadel-W

38. Kristie Lloyd, UAB

39. Reid Schuster, Wofford

40. Seth Flanagan, Wofford

Score
582
579
577
577
576
575
575
574
574
574
573
573
572
571
571
570
570
569
568
568
564
562
560
560
558
556
555
554
552
552
551
551
550
549
548
545
541
537
534
530

SoCon Rifle Record Book

Page 5



2018 SoGon Championship

March 3-4
Inouye Marksmanship Genter
Charleston, S.C.

SMALLBORE FINAL

TEAM SCORES

Teams SB AR Agg.
1. North Georgia 2271 2326 4615
2.The Citadel 2245 2326 4567
3.VMI 2209 2309 4510
4.UAB 2207 2275 4506
5.Georgia Southern 2215 2261 4504
6.VMI (W) 2154 2247 4427
7. Wofford 2158 2223 4426
8.The Citadel (W) 2000 2140 4193

Team champion

Name, school

1. Dakota Spivey, North Georgia
2.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia
3. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel
4. Selina Curren, UAB

5. Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia
6. Ricky Medina, North Georgia

7. Hunter Jacob, VMI

8. Allison Auten, The Citadel

Score
4491
446.7
432.8
422.2
408.8
399.2
389.1
388.9

SMALLBORE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

RIFLE

CHAMPIONSHIP
CHARLESTON, SC « MAR 3-4

20 & 18

Name, school

1. Allison Auten, The Citadel

2. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern
3. Dakota Spivey, North Georgia

4. Robert Brabston, The Citadel

5. Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia

6. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern
7. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel

8. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Score
246.3
2429
2223
201.1
179.8
158.7
138.2
117.6

AR RiFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

North Georgia
Name, school Score | Name, school Score
Smallbore team champion 1. Ricky Medina, North Georgia 577 | 1.Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 590
North Georgia 2. Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 575 | 2.Allison Auten, The Citadel 587
3. Dakota Spivey, North Georgia 571 3. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 585
PR TR - 4. Allison Auten, The Citadel 568 | 4.Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia 584
Sma|||3|:|::)rt:Slgf/]el;lll\cliol:tahlé:el::gr'i:plon 5. Ruthanne Conner, North Georgia 566 | 5.Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 583
! 6. Hunter Jacob, VMI 566 | 6.Robert Brabston, The Citadel 580
.. . 7. Selina Curren, UAB 565 | 7.Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 580
Air rifle team Champlon 8. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 563 | 8.Dakota Spivey, North Georgia 579
North Georgia/The Citadel 9. Olivia Francisco, UAB 561 | 9.Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern 579
10. John Pittman, VMI 558 | 10. Lucas Gilliand, North Georgia 578
Air rifle individual champion 11. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 557 | 11.Ricky Medina, North Georgia 578
Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 12. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 556 | 12.Morgan Long, The Citadel 576
13. Cierra Holcomb, Wofford 555 | 13.Selina Curren, UAB 575
Smallbore Athlete of the Year 14. Samantha Alexander, VMI 555 | 14.Colton Poole, The Citadel 573
Dakota Spivey, North Georgia 15. Colton Poole, The Citadel 555 | 15.Lilly Vonderau, UAB 573
16. Robert Brabston, The Citadel 555 | 16.Samantha Alexande, VMI 572
Air Rifle Athlete of the Year 17. LeahWaIIace,The Citadel . 553 17.Wi!|iam Davileson,VlVII 572
Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 18. David Turner, North Georgia 551 18. Kaitlyn Morrison, VMI 571
19. Katherine Watson, VMI 550 | 19.Hunter Jacob, VMI 570
20. Nick Reynolds, VMI 549 | 20.Cierra Holcomb, Wofford 569
Freshman of the Year 21. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 548 | 21.John Pittman, VMI 568
Max Brabston, The Citadel 22.Ben Vogrin, UAB 546 | 22.Sabrina Bell, VMI 567
23. Chasity Price, Georgia Southern 546 | 23.Olivia Francisco, UAB 567
Coach of the Year 24. Holly Hayes, UAB 546 | 24.Scott Condo, Wofford 566
William Smith, The Citadel 25. Keila Ardema, VMI 544 | 25.Kerrie Lightfoot, VMI 565
26. Scott Condo, Wofford 543 | 26.Zach Hunter, Wofford 564
Pinnacle Award 27. William Davidson, VMI 543 27.Ben Vogrin, UAB 563
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the 28. Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern 542 | 28.Nick Reynolds, VMI 563
championship-winning team) 29. Sabrina Bell, VMI 540 | 29.Chasity Price, Georgia Southern 562
Ruthanne Conner, Sr., North Georgia 30. Loyce Lightfoot, VMI 539 | 30.Holly Hayes, UAB 558
31. Andrew Visconti, Wofford 537 | 31.Shadonna Littlejohn, The Citadel 558
32. Zach Hunter, Wofford 535 | 32.Marcus Stallings, Wofford 557
33. Jamie Foster, VMI 532 | 33.Lauren Pringle, The Citadel 552
34. Raven Wills, The Citadel 531 34. Jamie Foster, VMI 551
35. Katie Gorlo, Wofford 523 | 35.Seth Flanagan, Wofford 550
36. Shadonna Littlejohn, The Citadel 516 | 36.Katherine Watson, VMI 546
37. Lauren Pringle, The Citadel 503 | 37.Raven Wills Citadel, 536
38 .Tierra Price, The Citadel 481 38.Tierra Price Citadel, 516
39. Jennifer Middlebrook, Georgia Southern 460 | 39.Jennifer Middlebrook, Georgia Southern 507
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2019 SoGon Championship

March 2-3

Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center

Stateshoro, Ga.

TEAM SCORES

Teams SB AR Agg.
1. UAB 2261 2321 4582
2. North Georgia 2254 2317 4571
3.The Citadel 2249 2307 4556
4. Georgia Southern 2156 2325 4481
5.VMI 2221 2257 4478
6. Wofford 2198 2257 4433
7.VMI(W) 2169 2260 4429
8.The Citadel(W) 1997 2039 4036

Team champion
UAB

Smallbore team champion
UAB

Smallbore individual champion
Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia

Air rifle team champion
Georgia Southern

Air rifle individual champion
Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern

Smallbore Athlete of the Year
Michael Dietz, UAB

Air Rifle Athlete of the Year

Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern

Freshmen of the Year
Michael Dietz, UAB
Isabelle Blystone, The Citadel

Coaches of the Year
Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern
Lori Goodwin, UAB

Pinnacle Award
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the
championship-winning team)

Holly Hayes, So., UAB

SMALLBORE FINAL

Name, school Score
1. Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 446.4
2. Dan Wesson, Wofford 442.6
3. Michael Dietz, UAB 4322
4. 1zzie Blystone, The Citadel 424.5
5. Ricky Medina, North Georgia 414.1
6. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 399.9
7. Sophia Flores, UAB 3915
8. Max Brabston, The Citadel 386.7

SMALLBORE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

Name, school Score
1. Michael Dietz, UAB 573
2. |zzie Blystone, The Citadel 571
3. Max Brabston, The Citadel 571
4. Ricky Medina, North Georgia 570
5. Dan Wesson, Wofford 569
6. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 568
7.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 567
8. Sophia Flores, UAB 566
9. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 564
10. Kelia Aardema, VMI(W) 564
11.Zoe Lum, UAB 562
12. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 560
13. Jacob Hunter, VMI 559
14. Nick Reynolds, VMI 558
15. Holly Hayes, UAB 556
16. Allison Auten, The Citadel 556
17. John Pitman, VMI 554
18. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 554
19. Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia 553
20. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 551
21. William Davidson, VMI 550
22. Brandy Barnes, Wofford 550
23. Jessica Hankin, VMI(W) 547
24. Scott Condo, Wofford 545
25. Simon Krauthamer, VMI 543
26. Eric Azotea, UNCG 543
27.Samantha Reid, VMI(W) 539
28. Andrew Visconti, Wofford 534
29. Marcus Stallings, Wofford 531
30. Leah Wallace, The Citadel 531
31. Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern 528
32. Megan Waters, The Citadel(W) 521
33. Claire Lee, VMI(W) 519
34, Savanah Diamond, VMI(W) 516
35. Caroline Brakeville, Georgia Southern 506
36. Abby Koger, The Citadel(W) 498
37. Alisha Rabaca, The Citadel(W) 492
38.Tierra Price, The Citadel(W) 486

RIFLE

CHAMPIONSHIP
STATESBORO, GA « MAR 9:10

20 &% _]19

W

Name, school Score
1. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 249.6
2. Enrique Medina, North Georgia 243.0
3. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 222.0
4. Lily Vonderau, UAB 199.7
5. Michael Dietz, UAB 179.5
6. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 157.8
7.Zoe Lum, UAB 136.2
8. Isabelle Blystone, The Citadel(W) 155.3

AIR RIFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

Name, school Score
1. Rosemary Kramer, Georgia Southern 598
2. Ricky Medina, North Georgia 587
3.Zoe Lum, UAB 584
4. sabelle Blystone, The Citadel 583
5. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 581
6. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 581
7. Lilly Vondreau, UAB 581
8. Michael Dietz, UAB 580
9. Mark Brabston, The Citadel 579
10. Tobin Sanctuary, UNCG 577
11. Sophia Flores, UAB 576
12. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 575
13. Lydia Odlin, Georgia Southern 575
14. Allison Auten, The Citadel 573
15. Hunter Jacob, VMI 573
16. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 572
17. Lucas Gilliland, North Georgia 572
18. John Pitman, VMI 571
19. Caroline Brakeville, Georgia Southern 571
20. Nick Reynolds, VMI 571
21. Claire Lee, VMI(W) 568
22. Llat Bell, VMI(W) 568

23. Scott Condo, Wofford 565

24. Emily Perkins, The Citadel 564
25. Kelia Aardema, VMI(W) 564
26. Daniel Wesson, Wofford 562
27.Samantha Reid, VMI(W) 560
28. Marcus Stallings, Wofford 555
29. Andrew Viscoti, Wofford 553
30. Jessica Hankin, VMI(W) 549
31. Brandy Barnes, Wofford 549
32. Arica Hayes, North Georgia 547
33. Chris Milliken, VMI 542
34. Jason Gardner, VMI 533
35. Alisha Rabaca, The Citadel(W) 524
36. Megan Waters, The Citadel(W) 520

37.Tierra Price, The Citadel(W) 513
38. Abigail Koger, The Citadel(W) 482
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2020 50Con Championship

March7-8

Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center

Stateshoro, Ga.

TEAM SCORES

Teams SB AR Agg.
1. UAB 2253 2286 4539
2. North Georgia 2239 2296 4535
3.VMI 2213 2277 4490
4.The Citadel 2205 2273 4478
5. Wofford 2206 2239 4445
6. Georgia Southern 2176 2254 4430
7.VMI(W) 2164 2251 4415
8.The Citadel(W) 2090 2185 4275

Team champion

SMALLBORE FINAL

Name, school Score
1. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 446.5
2.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 446.1
3. Amy Kohan, UAB 435.0
4. Dan Wesson, Wofford 4237
5. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 4134
6. Sophia Flores, UAB 402.0
7.Zoe Lum, UAB 387.7
8. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 386.4

SMALLBORE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

RIFLE

CHAMPIONSHIP

STATESBORO, GA « MAR 7-8

20 (& ™ 20
Name, school Score
1. Dan Wesson, Wofford 243.8
2. Amy Kohan, UAB 241.0
3.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 217.3
4. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 196.9
5. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 176.4
6. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 156.3
7. Gabby Morrow, Georgia Southern 136.6
8. Hunter Jacob, VMI 115.5

AIR RIFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

UAB
Name, school Score | Name, school Score
Smallbore team champion 1. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 571 | 1.Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 585
UAB 2.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 569 | 2.Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 583
3.Zoe Lum, UAB 567 | 3.Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 580
P TINY . 4. Amy Kohan, UAB 566 | 4.Lilly Vonderau, UAB 579
sma"bzr:b:::lge“,(:g::easl J:IIGamplon 5. Sophia Flores, UAB 565 | 5.Dan Wesson, Wofford 577
' 6. Dan Wesson, Wofford 565 | 6.Amy Kohan, UAB 577
.. . 7. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 564 | 7.Hunter Jacob, VMI 575
Air rifle team champlon 8. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 560 | 8.Gabby Morrow, Georgia Southern 572
North Georgia 9. William Davidson, VMI 559 | 9.Kelia Aardema, VMI 572
10. Hunter Jacob, VMI 558 | 10.Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 571
Air rifle individual champion 11. Marcus Stallings, Wofford 557 | 11.Cameron Bates, The Citadel 570
Dan Wesson, Wofford 12. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 555 | 12.Emily Perkins, The Citadel 570
13. Scott Condo, Wofford 555 | 13.James Doucett, VMI 569
Smallbore Athlete of the Year 14. Alexander McAlear, The Citadel 551 | 14.KevinVaughn, North Georgia 568
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 15. Lillian Herring, Georgia Southern 550 | 15.Jessica Hankin, VMI (W) 568
16. Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 550 | 16.Sophia Flores, UAB 566
. D: 17. Kelia Aardema, VMI 549 | 17.Zoe Lum, UAB 564
A;zhllzelyﬁcﬁglr:lg::;: g?:thveer:r 18. Kevin Vaughn, North Georgia 549 | 18.Jayne Fraley., North Georgia 563
Kimberlee Net’tles North Georgia 19. Maggie Vonderau, UAB 548 | 19.Savannah Diamond, VMI (W) 562
! 20. Stephen Garner, VMI 547 | 20.Max Brabston, The Citadel 562
21. Max Brabston, The Citadel 547 | 21.Alexander Allison, VMI 561
Freshmen of the Year 22. Jessica Hankin, VMI (W) 545 | 22.Tierra Price, The Citadel (W) 561
Amy Kohan, UAB 23. James Doucett, VMI 545 | 23.Samantha Reid, VMI (W) 561
24, Savannah Diamond, VMI (W) 544 | 24.Lauren Dost, VMI (W) 560
Coaches of the Year 25. Jack Wittman, The Citadel 543 | 25.Scott Condo, Wofford 560
Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern 26. Samantha Reid, VMI (W) 541 | 26.Nick Reynolds, VMI 559
Lt. Col. Bill Bither 27. Eric Azotea, North Georgia 540 | 27.Jordan Blankenship, UAB 558
28. Megan Waters, The Citadel (W) 536 | 28.Eric Azotea, North Georgia 558
Pinnacle Award 29. Gabby Morrow, Georgia Southern 536 | 29.lsabella Timmons, Wofford 551
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the 30. Emily Perkins, The Citadel 535 | 30.Marcus Stallings, Wofford 551
championship-winning team) 31. Claire Lee, VMI (W) 534 | 31.Lillian Herring, Georgia Southern 550
Jordan Blankenship, So., UAB 32. Amelia Pierce, Georgia Southern 530 | 32.Brandon Oerman, The Citadel 549
33. Andrew Visconti, Wofford 528 | 33.Amelia Pierce, Georgia Southern 549
34. Lauren Dost, VMI (W) 521 34. Andrew Visconti, Wofford 548
35.Taylor Swiger, The Citadel (W) 521 35. Victoria Krone, The Citadel (W) 544
36. Tierra Price, The Cltadel (W) 521 36. Claire Lee, VMI (W) 542
37.Victoria Krone, The Citadel (W) 512 | 37.Demi Perez, The Citadel (W) 541
38. Isabella Timmons, Wofford 511 38.Taylor Swiger, The Citadel (W) 539
39. Demi Perez, The Citadel (W) 509 | 39.Megan Waters, The Citadel (W) 532
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2021 SoCon Championship 7
March 6-1 RIFLE
UMI Kilbourne Hall -

Lexington, Va. S0C0N

Teww Scores SwagoRE Fiv Ea—

Teams SB AR Agg. | Name, school Score | Name, school Score
1. North Georgia 2270 2330 4600 | 1.Morgan Frank, North Georgia 449.1 1. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 243.6
2. Georgia Southern 2278 2318 4596 | 2.Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 445.6 | 2.Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia 2424
3.UAB 2254 2319 4573 | 3.Jessica Hankin, VMI 433.2 | 3.Amy Kohan, UAB 2220
4.The Citadel 2246 2322 4568 | 4.Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia 4239 | 4.Max Brabston, The Citadel 202.0
5.VMI 2240 2277 4517 | 5.Amy Kohan, UAB 4124 | 5. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 1783
6. VMI-W 2159 2262 4421 6. Brianne Staton, Georgia Southern 395.2 | 6.Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 157.0
7. Wofford 2151 2219 4370 | 7.Cameron Bates, The Citadel 384.5 | 7.Emily Perkins, The Citadel 137.1
8.The Citadel-W 2095 2230 4325 | 8.Bella Gamez, Georgia Southern 381.4 | 8.KevinVaughn, North Georgia 115.6

Team champion
North Georgia

Smallbore team champion
Georgia Southern

Smallbore individual champion
Morgan Frank, UNG

Air rifle team champion
North Georgia

Air rifle individual champion
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Smallbore Athlete of the Year
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

Air Rifle Athlete of the Year
Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia

Freshmen of the Year
Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel

Coaches of the Year
Seth Flanagan, Wofford

Pinnacle Award
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the
championship-winning team)
Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia

SMALLBORE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

Name, school Score
1. Brianne Staton, Georgia Southern 575
2. Amy Kohan, UAB 574
3. Morgan Frank, North Georgia 574
4. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 573
5.Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia 573
6. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 571
7. Jessica Hankin, VMI 567
8. Bella Gamez, Georgia Southern 567
9. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 566
10. Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern 565
11.Zoe Lum, UAB 564
12. Emily Perkins, The Citadel 563
13. Kolton Dobson, VMI 562
14. Sophia Flores, UAB 561
15. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 559
16. James Doucett, VMI 557
17. Ryan Sponauer, North Georgia 557
18. Marcus Stallings 556
19. Maggie Vonderau, UAB 555
20. Simon Krauthamer, VMI 554
21. Dawson Kissik, North Georgia 553
22. Robert Brabston, The Citadel 551
23. Jordan Blakenship, UAB 550
24, Sarah Robertson, VMI (W) 545
25. Savannah Diamond, VMI (W) 544
26. Isabella Timmons, Wofford 544
27. Jack Wittman, The Citadel 543
28. Nicholas Schaefer, VMI 543
29. Claire Lee, VMI (W) 538
30. Amelia Pierce, Georgia Southern 534
31.Riley Neiders, The Citadel (W) 533
32. Maxine Gray-Barth, VMI (W) 532
33. Katie Grochalski, VMI (W) 527
34. Jason Kellinger, Wofford 526
35. Meredith Bean, Wofford 525
36. Demirelys Perez, The Citadel (W) 523
37.Taylor Swiger, The Citadel (W) 521
38. Emma McCorkle, The Citadel (W) 518
39. Kylie Green, The Citadel (W) 469

AIR RIFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

Name, school Score
1. Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia 590
2. Amy Kohan, UAB 588
3. Max Brabston, The Citadel 587
4. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 585
5. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 584
6. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 582
7. Emily Perkins, The Citadel 582
8. Kevin Vaugh, North Georgia 582
9. Brianne Staton, Georgia Southern 581
10. Kinsley Hannon, Geogira Southern 579
11. Sophia Flores, UAB 579
12. Maggie Vonderau, UAB 576
13. Jordan Blakenship, UAB 576
14. Savannah Diamond, VMI-W 576
15. Demirelys Perez, The Citadel-W 576
16. Ben Davis, North Georgia 576
17. Morgan Frank, North Georgia 573
18. James Doucett, VMI 573
19. Gabriela Morrow, Georgia Southern 573
20. Jessica Hankin, VMI 571
21. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 569
22. Claire Lee, VMI-W 569
23. Samantha Reid, VMI 569
24.Brandon Oerman, The Citadel 567
25.Zoe Lum, UAB 566
26. Marcus Stallings, Wofford 565
27.1sabella Timmons, Wofford 565
28. Christopher Hicks, VMI 564
29. Annaliese Mayo, Georgia Southern 564
30. Katie Grochalski, VMI-W 562
31. Simon Krauthamer, VMI 561
32. Riley Neiders, The Citadel-W 559
33. Sarah Robertson, VMI-W 555
34. Maxine Gray-Barth, VMI-W 554
35.Taylor Swiger, The Citadel-W 552
36. Meredith Bean, Wofford 545
37. Jason Kellinger, Wofford 544
38. Emma McCorkle, The Citadel-W 543
39. Kylie Green, The Citadel-W 528
40. Jessy Delgado, Wofford 506

SoCon Rifle Record Book

Page 9



2022 SoGon GChampionship

SMALLBORE FINAL

TEAM SCORES

Teams SB AR Agg.
1. Georgia Southern 2266 2337 4603
2. North Georgia 2254 2340 4594
3.The Citadel 2255 2317 4572
4.UAB 2253 2314 4567
5.VMI 2242 2295 4537
6.VMI-W 2140 2271 4411
7.The Citadel-W 2140 2241 4381
8. Wofford 2141 2193 4334

Team champion
Georgia Southern

Name, school

1. Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern
2. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern
3. Jayne Fraley, North Georgia

4. James Hart, The Citadel

5. Christopher Hicks, VMI

6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel

7. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia

8. Amy Kohan, UAB

Score
452.2
450.7
437.8
4223
411.2
397.7
387.9
386.3

SMALLBORE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

M

RIiELE

CHAMPIONSHIP

LEXINGTON, VA « MAR 6-7

20 . 2]

Name, school

1. James Hart, The Citadel

2. Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia
3. Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern
4.. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
5. Jayne Fraley, North Georgia

6. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia

7. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel

8. Amy Kohan, UAB

o —

Score
2453
243.5
220.0
200.5
178.5
157.5
136.2
116.7

AIR RIFLE RELAYS (TOP 8 ADVANCE)

Name, school Score| Name, school Score
Smallbore team champion 1. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern 579| 1.Jaden-Ann Fraser, North Georgia 590
Georgia Southern 2. Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern 577| 1.Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 594
3. Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 575| 2.Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 589
PR TR . 4. Amy Kohan, UAB 569| 3.Amy Kohan, UAB 588
SmaIElﬁoBrae”;:Ld(;‘e’:fgli‘:;ocult‘:e':]plon 5.James Hart IV, The Citadel 569| 4.James Hart IV, The Citadel 587
! 6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 567| 5.Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern 586
.. . 7. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia 567| 6.Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 585
Air rifle team champlon 8. Christopher Hicks. VMI 566| 7.Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia 585
North Georgia 9. Sophia Flores, UAB 566| 8.Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern 582
10. Jessica Hankin, VMI 564| 9.Jaden Fraser, North Georgia 582
Air rifle individual champion 11. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 561| 10. Christopher Hicks, VMI 581
James Hart, The Citadel 12. Maggie Vonderau, UAB 561| 11.Sophia Flores, UAB 581
13. Isabella Timmons, Wofford 560| 12.Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern 580
Smallbore Athlete of the Year 14. Simon Krauthamer, VMI 559 13.Dawson Kissik, North Georgia 579
Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern 15. Jack Wittman, The Citadel 558| 14.Samantha Reid, VMI 579
16. Bella Gamez, Ga. Southern 558| 15.Cameron Bates, The Citadel 577
. D: 17. Dawson Kissik, North Georgia 557| 16. Annaliese Mayo, Georgia Southern 575
A;zhllzelyﬁcﬁglr:lg::;: g?l?thveer:r 18. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 557| 17.Riley Neiders, The Citadel (W) 574
! 19. Jaden Fraser, North Georgia 555| 18.Jordan Blankenship, UAB 573
20.Tommy Loring, UAB 555| 19.Maggie Vonderau, UAB 572
Freshmen of the Year 21. Ryan Sponauer, North Georgia 553| 20.Ben Davis, North Georgia 572
James Hart, The Citadel 22. Stephen Garner, VMI 553| 21.Claire Lee, VMI (W) 570
23. Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern 552| 22.Maxine Gray-Barth, VMI (W) 569
Coaches of the Year 24, Ryan Harlow, VMI 551 23.Jessica Hankin, VMI 568
Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern 25. Deanna Douglass, The Citadel (W) 547| 24.Jack Wittman, The Citadel 568
26. Maxine Gray-Barth, VMI (W) 544| 25.Tommy Loring, UAB 568
Pinnacle Award 27. Meredith Bean, Wofford 540( 26.Simon Krauthamer, VMI 567
(student-athlete with the highest GPA on the 28. Lillian Herring, Georgia Southern 540| 27.Cassidy Dufour, VMI (W) 567
championship-winning team) 29. Emma McCorkle, The Citadel (W) 534| 28.lsabella Timmons, Wofford 566
Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 30. Claire Lee, VMI (W) 533| 29.Katie Grochalski, VMI (W) 565
31. Katie Grochalski, VMI (W) 533| 30. Savanah Diamond, VMI 563
32. Ansley-Brooke Springer, Wofford 532| 31.Damirelys Perez, The Citadel (W) 562
33. Damirelys Perez, The Citadel (W) 531| 32.Laini Morgan, VMI (W) 556
34, Cassidy Dufour, VMI (W) 530| 33.Deanna Douglass, The Citadel (W) 554
35. Riley Neiders, The Citadel (W) 528| 34.Emma McCorkle, The Citadel (W), 551
36. Victoria Phillips, VMI (W) 524| 35. Ansley-Brooke Springer, Wofford 547
37. Kylie Green, The Citadel (W) 522| 36.Meredith Bean, Wofford 544
38. Jessy Delgado, Wofford 509| 37.Jessy Delgado, Wofford 536
38. Kylie Green, The Citadel (W) 522
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SoGon Rifle History

(1956-86)

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Year Site Team champion Score Individual champion Score
1956 Morgantown, W.Va. Virginia Tech 1416 D.H. Smith, The Citadel 290
1957 Morgantown, W.Va. Virginia Tech 1411 Dale Hoberg, Virginia Tech 289
1958 Morgantown, W.Va. Virginia Tech 1417 Sam Morgan, Virginia Tech 292
1959 Morgantown, W.Va. The Citadel 1421 Robert Metsker, The Citadel 289
1960 Davidson, N.C. West Virginia 1430 Bruce Meredith, West Virginia 291
1961 Blacksburg, Va. The Citadel 1422 Charles Rowan, West Virginia 291
1962 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1445 F.K. Dixon, The Citadel 294
1963 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1450 Richard Bell, The Citadel 296
1964 Fort Lee, Va. VMI 1434 Steve Cook, Virginia Tech 294
1965 Fort Lee, Va. Virginia Tech 1442 John Writer, West Virginia 297
1966 Fort Lee, Va. West Virginia 1463 John Writer, West Virginia 296
1967 Fort Lee, Va. West Virginia 1378 Jerry Luh, West Virginia 285
1968 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1367 Gregory Dalton, The Citadel 283
1969 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1369 Donald Johnson, The Citadel 284
1970 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1363 No individual champion
1971 Fort Lee, Va. VMI 1361 No individual champion
1972 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1385 Calvin Brown, Appalachian State 287
1973 Fort Lee, Va. The Citadel 1343 Dennis Smith, Appalachian State 285
1974 Lexington, Va. The Citadel 1380 Dennis Smith, Appalachian State 579
1975 Lexington, Va. Appalachian State 2810 Edward Scarboro, Appalachian State 577
1976 Fort Lee, Va. Appalachian State 2830 William Piatt, Appalachian State 577
1977 Lexington, Va. Appalachian State 2819 William Piatt, Appalachian State 572
1978 Lexington, Va. Appalachian State 2769 Paul Timberlake, Appalachian State 562
1979 Lexington, Va. ETSU 2882 John Akemon, ETSU 587
1980 Lexington, Va. ETSU 2311 John Duus, ETSU 586
1981 Lexington, Va. ETSU 2301 Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU 589
1982 Johnson City, Tenn. ETSU 2290 Marie Miller, ETSU 579
1983 Lexington, Va. ETSU 2307 Joe McGuigan, ETSU 584
1984 Charleston, S.C. ETSU 4578 Elizabeth McKay, ETSU 1151
1985 Lexington, Va. ETSU 4444 Bill Thomas, ETSU 1163
1986 Lexington, Va. ETSU David Yeager, ETSU
SOUTHERN CONFERENCE OLYMPIANS CAA CHAMPIONSHIP
1968 (Mexico City) . .
John Writer, West Virginia (USA) Silver/rifle three positions Ind""dual
Year Place Individual Event Score
1972 (Munich) 1980 6th John Duus, ETSU Smallbore 1159
John Writer, West Virginia (USA) Gold/rifle three positions 4th John Duus, ETSU Air rifle 383
1981 5th Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU Air rifle 384
1980 (Moscow) 1982 4th John Duus, ETSU Smallbore 1163
John Duus, ETSU (Norway) 2nd John Duus, ETSU Air rifle 386
3rd Marie Miller, ETSU Air rifle 384
1984 (Los Angeles) 4th Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU Air rifle 384
John Duus, ETSU (Norway) 1983 3rd Elizabeth McKay, ETSU Smallbore 1161
Gloria Parmentier, ETSU (USA) 5th Elizabeth McKay, ETSU Air rifle 385
1984 2nd William Thomas, ETSU Smallbore 1169
6th Elizabeth McKay, ETSU Air rifle 383
1985 5th David Yeager, ETSU Smallbore 1157
5th William Thomas, ETSU Air rifle 385
1986 6th David Yeager, ETSU Smallbore 1163
Team
Year Place School Score
1980 3rd ETSU 6118
1981 3rd ETSU 6121
1982 4th ETSU 6125
1983 3rd ETSU 6100
9th Appalachian State 1498
1984 2nd ETSU 6142
1985 3rd ETSU 6102
1986 6th ETSU 6085

SoCon Rifle Record Book Page 11



Southern Conference Championship results

1956 2.The Citadel 1439 | 1.The Citadel 1343
(Morgantown, W.Va.) 3. West Virginia 1435 | 2.VMI 1328
1.Virginia Tech 1416 | 4.VMI 1435 | 3. Appalachian State 1317
5. Richmond 1410 | 4. William & Mary 1309
1957 6. Davidson 1390 | 5.Davidson 1232
(Morgantown, W.Va.) 7. Furman 1387 | 6.Richmond 1217
1.Virginia Tech 1411 | 8.William & Mary 1366
9. George Washington 1317 1974
1958 (Lexington, Va.)
(Morgantown, W.Va.) Top 10 individuals 1.The Citadel 1380
1.Virginia Tech 1417 | John Writer, West Virginia 297 | 2.Appalachian State 1375
3. West Virginia Dean Bahrman, West Virginia 295 | 3.VMI 1313
Tom Marshall, VMI 293 | 4.William & Mary 1303
1959 Steve Cook, Virginia Tech 291 | 5.Richmond 1264
(Morgantown, W.Va.) J.R. Osmers, Virginia Tech 290 | 6.Davidson 1247
1.The Citadel 1421 | Eric Sundstrom, The Citadel 290 | East Carolina and Furman did not compete
3. West Virginia Eddie Jones, The Citadel 290
Richard Johnson, The Citadel 290 *EX
1960 Walter Walsh, VMI 289
(Davidson, N.C.) R.A. Fite, Virginia Tech 288 1975
1. West Virginia 1430 (Lexington, Va.)
1966 1. Appalachian State 2810
1961 (Fort Lee, Va.) 2.VMI 2709
(Blacksburg, Va.) 1. West Virginia 1463 | 3.The Citadel 2685
1. The Citadel 1422 | 2.The Citadel 1446 | 4.Richmond 2654
2. West Virginia 3.VMI 1438 | 5.Davidson 2547
4. Davidson 1405 | 6.William & Mary 2547
1962 5. Richmond 1403 | 7.East Carolina 2445
(Fort Lee, Va.) 6. William & Mary 1384 | 8.Furman forfeit
1. The Citadel 1445 | 7.George Washington 1366 | *ties broken by going to the off hand posi-
2. West Virginia 8. Furman 1354 | tions
1963 1967 All-conference team
(Fort Lee, Va.) (Fort Lee, Va.) Dennis Smith, Appalachian State 579
1.The Citadel 1450 | 1.West Virginia 1378 | Mike Pappas, The Citadel 575
2. West Virginia 2.The Citadel 1367 | William Piatt, Appalachian State 564
3.VMI 1342 | Elizabeth Bowen, Appalachian State 563
1964 4. George Washington 1230 | Calvin Brown, Appalachian State 558
(March 7; Fort Lee, Va.) 5.Richmond 1210 | John Klag, VMI 552
1.VMI 1434 | 6.William & Mary 1198 | Brice Puse lll, VMI 546
2.Virginia Tech 1429 | 7.Davidson 1192 | Clyde Huggins, Appalachian State 546
3. West Virginia 1426 Deverly Miller, VMI 544
4.The Citadel 1422 1968 Billy Pifsey, Richmond 544
5.Richmond 1401 (Fort Lee, Va.)
6. Davidson 1392 | 1.The Citadel 1367 *RE
7.Furman 1384 | 2.WestVirginia
8. William & Mary 1365 1976
9. George Washington 1352 1969 (Fort Lee, Va.)
(Fort Lee, Va.) 1. Appalachian State 2830
Top 10 individuals 1.The Citadel 1369 | 2.Richmond 2700
Steve Cook, Virginia Tech 294 3.The Citadel 2699
W.R. Walsh, VMI 293 1970 4.VMI 2634
Bob Nordeck, West Virginia 289 (Fort Lee, Va.) 5. William & Mary 2553
Mal Glass, The Citadel 289 | 1.The Citadel 1363 | 6.Davidson 2448
Kit Leithiser, The Citadel 289 7. East Carolina 2297
James Kopp, Davidson 288 1971 * Furman did not compete
John Writer, West Virginia 288 (Fort Lee, Va.)
Chris Bartol, The Citadel 287 | 1.VMI 1361 All-conference team
D.F. Stickles, VMI 288 Edward Scarboro, Appalachian State 577
J.M. Matter, Richmond 287 1972 Elizabeth Ashley, Appalachian State 575
W.R. Thompson, Furman 287 (Fort Lee, Va.) Dennis Smith, Appalachian State 564
1.The Citadel 1385 | Mary Haines, Appalachian State 559
1965 William Piatt, Appalachian State 555
(March 5; Fort Lee, Va.) 1973 W.E. Grosland, The Citadel 553
1.Virginia Tech 1442 (Feb. 18; Fort Lee, Va.) Jay Stafford, Appalachian State 550
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David Caulkins, Richmond
John Clift lll, Richmond
W.C. Pappas, The Citadel

Coach of the Year
Gilligan, Richmond

*¥¥

1977
(Lexington, Va.)
1. Appalachian State
2.The Citadel
3.VMI
4. Davidson
5. William & Mary
6. East Carolina
7. Chattanooga

Southern Conference Championship results

548
548
543

2819
2731
2644
2625
2621
2569
2517

* Furman, Marshall and Western Carolina did

not compete

All-conference team
William Piatt, Appalachian State
Dennis Smith, Appalachian State
Stafford, Appalachian State
Beverly Brinn, Appalachian State
Kim Schirrman, Appalachian State
Lever, The Citadel
Storm, The Citadel
Paul Timberlake, Appalachian State
Pappas, The Citadel
Walling, William & Mary

Coach of the Year
Eugene Lauffer, VMI

*¥¥

1978
(Feb. 26, Lexington, Va.)
1. Appalachian State
2.VMI
3.The Citadel
4. Davidson
5. Chattanooga

All-conference team
Paul Timberlake, Appalachian State
William Piatt, Appalachian State
Kim Schirrman, Appalachian State
John Klag, VMI
Craig Myler, VMI
Beverly Brinn, Appalachian State
Butch Stafford, Appalachian State
Robert Conger, VMI
Bob Storm, The Citadel
Robert Sievert, VMI

*¥¥

1979
(Lexington, Va.)
1.ETSU
2.VMI
3. Appalachian State

577
564
563
560
555
555
554
550
550
542

2769
2704
2631
2568
2515

562
557
554
551
549
548
548
538
537
534

2882
2718
2710

4. Davidson
5.The Citadel
6. Chattanooga
7.Furman

8. Marshall

All-conference team
John Akemon, ETSU
Marie Miller, ETSU
Gloria Parmentier, ETSU
Denise Cannella, ETSU
Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU
Johnny Winstead, ETSU
Paul Timberlake, Appalachian State
Tom Northam, VMI
John Parham, Davidson
Doug Monjeau, VMI

Coach of the Year
John Hall, Appalachian State

*¥¥

1980
(Lexington, Va.)
1.ETSU
2.VMI
3. Appalachian State
4. The Citadel
5. Davidson
6. Furman
7. Chattanooga
8. Marshall

All-conference team
John Duus, ETSU
Tim O’Daly, ETSU
Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU
Marie Miller, ETSU
Johnny Winstead, ETSU
Gloria Parmentier, ETSU
Chris Meyer, ETSU
Hank Brancaccio, ETSU
Robert Carper, VMI
Mark Waters, VMI

*¥¥

1981

(Feb. 21, Lexington, Va.)
1.ETSU
2. Appalachian State
3.VMI
4, Davidson
5.The Citadel
6. Chattanooga
7.Furman
8. Marshall

All-conference team
Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU
John Duus, ETSU
Marie Miller, ETSU
David Chesser, Appalachian State
Chris Meyer, ETSU

2660
2641
2493
2062
1919

587
580
576
570
569
563
556
549
546
545

2311
2188
2121
2082
2080
2065
2039
1932

586
575
575
575
570
569
566
563
562
544

2301
2141
2127
2093
2076
2045
2041
1952

589
581
577
563
562

Hank Brancaccio, ETSU
Joe McGuigan, ETSU
Kevin Smith, VMI

Chris Skiba, VMI

Craig Rice, Davidson

Coach of the Year
Harvey Webber, Appalachian State

*¥%

1982
(Johnson City, Tenn.)
1.ETSU
2. Appalachian State
3.VMI
4. Chattanooga
5.The Citadel
6. Davidson
7. Marshall
8. Western Carolina
9. Furman

All-conference team
1. Marie Miller, ETSU
2.John Duus, ETSU
3. Ethel-Ann Alves, ETSU
4. Elizabeth McKay, ETSU
5. Joe McGuigan, ETSU
6. David Chesser, Appalachian State
7. Chris Meyer, ETSU
8. Bill Thomas, ETSU
9. Andy Baker, Appalachian State
10. William Pharris, Appalachian State

Coach of the Year
Harvey Webber, Appalachian State

*¥%

1983
(Lexington, Va.)
1.ETSU
2. Appalachian State
3.VMI
4.The Citadel
5. Chattanooga
6. Western Carolina

Individual top 10
1. Joe McGuigan, ETSU
2. Elizabeth McKay, ETSU
3. Kurt Kisch, ETSU
4.Bill Thomas, ETSU
5. Dave Yeager, ETSU
6. Todd Waller, Appalachian State
7. Andy Baker, Appalachian State
8. Robert Dell, Appalachian State
9. William Pharris, Appalachian State
10. Cindy German, ETSU

*¥%

561
554
539
534
533

2290
2161
2105
2037
2032
2017
1963
1961
1808

579
577
572
569
565
560
558
552
544
538

2307
2240
2153
2106
2067
1998

584
583
573
570
570
564
561
559
556
553
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Southern Conference Championship results

1984 2017
(Charleston, S.C.) (Lexington, Va.) Co-Coaches of the Year
1. North Georgia 4564 | Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern
1.ETSU ) 4578 2.VMI 4513 | Lori Goodwin, UAB
2.The Citadel 4366 | 3 Georgia Southern 4497
3. Chattanooga 4236 | 4.The Citadel 4474 wx
4.VMI 4216 | 5.VMI(W) 4404
5.Western Carolina 3958 | 6.UAB 4362 2020
7.The Citadel (W) 4353 (Lexington, Va.)
Individual top 10 8. Wofford 4350 1. UAB 4539
1. Elizabeth McKay, ETSU 1151 Individual top 10 2. North Georgia 4535
2. Kurt Kisch, ETSU 1150 | 1.Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 1169 | 3.VMI 4490
3. Bill Thomas, ETSU 1145 | 2. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern 1161 | 4.The Citadel 4478
4. Joe McGuigan, ETSU 1143 | 3-Amy Kohan, UAB 1157 | > Wofford anao
) d 4. Erin Ballard , Georgia Southern 1157 | 6.Georgia Southern 4430
5. Dave Yeager, ETSU 1139 1 5 james Hart IV, The Citadel 1156 | 7-VMI(W) 4415
6. Laura O’Daly, ETSU 1138 | 6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 1152 | 8.The Citadel(W) 4275
7.Cindy German, ETSU 1120 | 7. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia 1152
8. Rodney West, The Citadel 1104 g gh”ﬁogrer HIEJI,('-\SI%VMI 1 }2; Individual top 10
: : . Sophia Flores, s
9. Paul Davis, The Citadel 11031 10. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 1138 | 1.Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 1169
10. Scott Hardin, Chattanooga 1096 2. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern 1161
Coach of the Year 3. Amy Kohan, UAB 1157
%% William Smith, The Citadel 4. Erin Ballard , Georgia Southern 1157
5.James Hart IV, The Citadel 1156
EXK 6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 1152
. 1985 7. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia 1152
(Lexington, Va.) 2018 8. Christopher Hicks, VMI 1147
1.ETSU 4593 (Lexington, Va.) 9.Sophia Flores, UAB 1147
2.The Citadel 4444 | 1.North Georgia 4615 | 10.Cameron Bates, The Citadel 1138
2.The Citadel 4
3.VMI . 4236 3. vaﬁ Citade 4??(7) Co-Coaches of the Year
4.Western Carolina 3976 | 2 AB 4506 | Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern
5. Chattanooga 3391 5. Georgia Southern 4504 Lt. Col. Bill Blther, VMI
6. VMI (W) 4427
Individual top 10 7. Wofford 4426 .
1. Bill Thomas, ETSU 1163 | 8.The Citadel (W) 4193 2021
2. David Yc?ager, ETSU 1160 Individual top 10 (Lexington, Va.)
3. Laura O'Daly, ETSU 1143 1 4 Jayne Fraley, North Georgia 1169 )
4, Kurt KiSCh, ETSU 1127 2. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern 1161 1. North Geol’gla 4600
5. McCormick, The Citadel 1122 | 3.Amy Kohan, UAB 1157 | 2. Georgia Southern 4596
6. Cindy German, ETSU 1120 (44) | 4. Erin Ballard, Georgia Southern 1157 | 3.UAB 4573
7 Randy Howard. ETSU 1120 (39) | 5-James Hart IV, The Citadel 1156 | 4.The Citadel 4568
) Y ’ 6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 1152 | 5.VMI 4517
8. Mark Patterson, ETSU 1113 (44) | 7 Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia 1152 | 6.VMI-W 4421
9. Wentworth, The Citadel 1113 (32) | 8. Christopher Hicks, VMI 1147 | 7. Wofford 4370
10. West, The Citadel 1105 | 9.Sophia Flores, UAB 1147 | 8.The Citadel-W 4325
10. Cameron Bates, The Citadel 1138
KK ..
Coach of the Year Individual top 10
William Smith, The Citadel
1986 1. Jaden Fraser, North Georgia 1163
(Lexington' Va.) *¥* 2. Amy Kohan, UAB 1162
1.ETSU 4593 3. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern 1156
’ . 2019 4. Emily Perkins, The Citadel 1145
2. The Citadel 4444 (Lexington, Va.) 5. Kinsley Hannon, Georgia Southern 1144
3.VMI 4236 | 1.uUAB 4582 | 6.Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel 1143
4. Western Carolina 3976 | 2.North Georgia 4571 | 7.Cameron Bates, The Citadel 1142
5. Chattanooga 3391 | 3.The Citadel 4556 | 8. Sophia Flores, UAB 1140
4. Georgia Southern 4481 | 9Jessica Hankin, VMI 1138
Individual top 10 5.VMI 4478 | 10.Maggie Vonderau, UAB 1131
. 6. Wofford 4433
1. Bill Thomas, ETSU 1163 7.VMI (W) 4429 Coach of the Year
2. David Yeager, ETSU 1160 | 8.The Citadel(W) 4036 | Seth Flanagan, Wofford
3. Laura O’Daly, ETSU 1143 s
4. Kurt Kisch, ETSU 127 e lnd'\}vi?#zl top 10 -
: . . Ricky Medina, North Georgia
>-McCormick, The Citadel 11224 5" \sabelle Blystone, The Citadel 1154 2022
6. Clndy German, ETSU 1120 (44) 3. Michael Dietz, UAB 1153 (Lex|ngt°n, Va.)
7. Randy HOWard, ETSU 1120 (39) 4., Rosemary Kramer’ Georgia Southern 1152 1. Georgia SOUt.hel'n 4603
8. Mark Patterson, ETSU 1113 (44) | 5.Mark Brabston, The Citadel 1150 | 2. North Georgia 4594
9. Wentworth, The Citadel 1113 (32) | 6. Courtney Weekley, Georgia Southern 1149 | 3.The Citadel 4572
10. West, The Citadel 1105 | 7-Zoe Lum, UAB 1146 | 3 LA s
) ’ 8. Kimberlee Nettles, North Georgia 1145 | 5.VMI 4537
9. Tobin Sanctuary, North Georgia 1144 | 6.VMI-W 4411
HrE 10. Sophia Flores, UAB 1142 | 7.The Citadel-W 4381
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8. Wofford

Individual top 10
1. Jayne Fraley, North Georgia
2. Amy Visconti, Georgia Southern
3. Amy Kohan, UAB
4. Erin Ballard , Georgia Southern
5.James Hart IV, The Citadel
6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
7. Alyssa Kiser, North Georgia
8. Christopher Hicks, VMI
9. Sophia Flores, UAB
10. Cameron Bates, The Citadel

Coach of the Year
Sandra Worman, Georgia Southern

*¥¥

2023

(Charleston, Sc.)
1. Georgia Southern
2.The Citadel

North Georgia

4.UAB
5.VMI
6.VMI-W
7. Wofford
8.The Citadel-W

Individual top 10
1. Addy Burrow, Georgia Southern
2. Elysa Walter, North Georgia
3. Amy Visconti, Georgia Souther
4. James Hart IV, The Citadel
5. Ashley Judson, Georgia Southern
6. Charlotte Welsh, The Citadel
7. Maya Cameron, North Georgia
8. Claire Vonderau, UAB
9. Cameron Bates, The Citadel
10. Isabella Timmons, Wofford

Coach of the Year
Richie Parra, The Citadel

Southern Conference Championship results
4334

4657
4616
4616
4572
4543
4484
4419
4408

1177
1171
1170
1164
1161
1159
1155
1152
1147
1146

SoCon Rifle Record Book

Page 15



